The mean baseline CGI-BP-S overall score was 2.1 (range, 1 to 5). Patients 
who demonstrated stability for 8 consecutive weeks were randomized into the double-blind, 
placebo- controlled treatment phase.  

• A randomized, double-blind, placebo-controlled phase (52 weeks). Two hundred sixty-six (266) 
patients eligible for the 52-week double-blind, placebo-controlled phase were randomly 
assigned in a 1:1 ratio to double-blind treatment with either the last stabilization dose of 
ABILIFY MAINTENA from the previous phase or placebo. During this phase, a single decrease to